
Action Street Distance Total Action Street Distance Total

North Church St/Cty P 0.2 .2 North Church St/Cty P 0.2 .2
Right Thinnes / Cty P 0.1 .3 Right Thinnes / Cty P 0.1 .3
Left Springfield / Cty P 0.7 1.0 Left Springfield / Cty P 0.7 1.0
Left Hill Point Rd 2.0 3.0 Left Hill Point Rd 2.0 3.0
Left Enchanted Valley 0.8 3.8 Left Enchanted Valley 0.8 3.8
Left Otto Kerl Rd 2.5 6.3 Left Otto Kerl Rd 2.5 6.3

Right Cty KP 0.7 7.0 Right Cty KP 1.1 7.4
Left Table Bluff Rd. 1.0 8.0 Right Pine Rd 1.2 8.6
Left Scherbel Rd. 0.2 8.2 Right Spring Valley Rd. 1.1 9.7

Right Kahl Rd 1.6 9.8 Left Schumann Rd. 0.5 10.2
Right Blackberry Rd. 0.7 10.5 Right County K 0.5 10.7
Right Turkey Road 1.8 12.3 Left Indian Trail 2.1 12.8

 * Left * Spring Valley (SLOW) 0.2 12.5 Right Martinsville Rd 1.1 13.9
Right Far View Rd 2.0 14.5 Right County K 0.3 14.2
Left Cty KP 1.3 15.8 Left Enchanted Valley 2.2 16.4
Left Hwy 19   [Note 1] 1.0 16.8 Right Springfield / Cty P 1.2 17.6
Right Old Settlers Rd 1.6 18.4 Right Thinnes / Cty P 0.1 17.7
Right Katzenbuechel Rd 2.0 20.4 Left Church St/Cty P 0.2 17.9
Right Cty KP 1.6 22.0
Left Hwy 19 0.8 22.8

Right County K 1.2 24.0
Left Indian Trail  (Nt 2) 2.1 26.1

Right Martinsville Rd 1.1 27.2 Notes
Right County K 0.2 27.4 Note 1 Right on Hwy 19 to cut some distance
Left Enchanted Valley 1.2 28.6 Note 2 Straight on K to cut some distance

Right Hill Point Rd (N3) 2.0 30.6 Note 3 Straight on Enchanted, right on P to cut
Right Springfield / Cty P 0.7 31.3
Right Thinnes / Cty P 0.1 31.4
Left Church St/Cty P 0.2 31.6

Baer Park

Wednesday Ride: Cross Plains Baer Park (New 2021)
Longer Ride Shorter Ride
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